
Fifty-Fifth Annual Commencement

New River Community College
Dublin, Virginia

May 14, 2025
4:00 p.m. & 7:30 p.m.
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New River Community College

ORDER OF EXERCISE
May 14, 2025, 4:00 p.m.

Transfer Programs Ceremony
ANNOUNCEMENT OF COMMENCEMENT......................................................Dr. A. Pablo Chalmeta
	 Marshal
	 President, NRCC Faculty Assembly

PROCESSIONAL

INVOCATION.................................................................................................Dr. Graham C. Mitchell
	 Retired Professor of Psychology and Religion

VIDEO GREETINGS FROM THE CHANCELLOR.......................................................... Dr. David Doré
Chancellor, Virginia Community College System

GREETINGS FROM THE STATE BOARD.....................................................Ms. Alethea “AJ” Robinson
Member, State Board for Community Colleges

GREETINGS FROM THE COLLEGE BOARD............................................ Mr. William K. Cunningham
	 Chair, New River Community College Board
                                                      
PRESIDENTIAL REMARKS.................................................................................Dr. Robert R. Brandon

President
	
PRESENTATION OF CANDIDATES FOR

DEGREES, DIPLOMAS, AND CERTIFICATES........................................................Dr. Peter T. Anderson
	 Vice President for Instruction and Student Services 

Dr. Brandon
                                                      Assisting:...........................................................Dr. Mark C. Rowh
                                                      Vice President for Workforce Development and External Relations

CONFERRING OF DEGREES, DIPLOMAS, AND CERTIFICATES....................................... Dr. Brandon

CONGRATULATORY VIDEO MESSAGES....................................................................... Dr. Chalmeta 
 
BENEDICTION................................................................................................................. Dr. Mitchell

RECESSIONAL
The audience is asked to remain standing during the Recessional.
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New River Community College

ORDER OF EXERCISE
May 14, 2025, 7:30 p.m.

Technical Programs Ceremony
ANNOUNCEMENT OF COMMENCEMENT......................................................Dr. A. Pablo Chalmeta
	 Marshal
	 President, NRCC Faculty Assembly

PROCESSIONAL

INVOCATION.................................................................................................Dr. Graham C. Mitchell
	 Retired Professor of Psychology and Religion

VIDEO GREETINGS FROM THE CHANCELLOR.......................................................... Dr. David Doré
Chancellor, Virginia Community College System

GREETINGS FROM THE STATE BOARD.....................................................Ms. Alethea “AJ” Robinson
Member, State Board for Community Colleges

GREETINGS FROM THE COLLEGE BOARD............................................ Mr. William K. Cunningham
	 Chair, New River Community College Board

PRESIDENTIAL REMARKS.................................................................................Dr. Robert R. Brandon
President

PRESENTATION OF CANDIDATES FOR

DEGREES, DIPLOMAS, AND CERTIFICATES........................................................Dr. Peter T. Anderson
	 Vice President for Instruction and Student Services 

Dr. Brandon
                                                      Assisting:...........................................................Dr. Mark C. Rowh
                                                      Vice President for Workforce Development and External Relations

CONFERRING OF DEGREES, DIPLOMAS, AND CERTIFICATES....................................... Dr. Brandon 
 
CONGRATULATORY VIDEO MESSAGES....................................................................... Dr. Chalmeta

BENEDICTION................................................................................................................. Dr. Mitchell

RECESSIONAL

The audience is asked to remain standing during the Recessional.
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* Fall 2024 Graduate          ** Summer 2025 Graduate

New River Community College

Selena Aguirre

Megan Sydney Akers

Jordan Barrow

Charles Byler

Amanda Shea Carr

**Conner Deane

Camden Drew Eversole

*Patrick Ferrell

**Karla Vanessa Galeas

Ryan Porter Gilbarte

Jackson Ross Gilbert

**Yasmine Hassani

**Ashleigh Jessie

**Dana Marie Johnson

*Bruce Keller

Clark Allen Mount

Naiyaben Harshidkumar Patel

*Luke Aron Plumley

Seth Louis Provenzano

**Katelyn Nicole Shumate

Christopher Nicholas Taylor

*Britney N. Tucci

Emma Brooklyn Vance

Daylan Joshua Ward

Associate of Arts and Sciences
Associate of Arts

Associate of Science

Business Administration

Education

Robyn Lynn Bennett

Allisyn Paije East

*Jeston Hendricks

*Rachel Lambert

Angel Land

Emma Leggett

**Landace Makenzie Lineberry

Alexis Marshall

Caitlin McGuire

Carsyn Pauley

**Sydney Pauley

Boston Bajwa Rosborough

Computer Science

**Ethan James Edwards

Jonathan Fairhurst

Anita Amarachukwu Nwachukwu

**Zachary Elliot Smith
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* Fall 2024 Graduate       ** Summer 2025 Graduate

New River Community College

Engineering

Al-Mohsin Yahya Al-Hussain

**Shaohong Chen

James Dylan Gibson

Andrew C. Kolarcik

Gilliam Thomas Lard

**Benjamin Seth Martin

Braedon Joseph Rafferty

Blake Meredith Short 

Dallas Leon Wells

Engineering
Computer Science Specialization

Kota Nicholas Yale DeLong

Richard Guan

Jordan Andrew Meder

Gabriel Sean Tesoro Mendoza 

*Seyed Parsa Mirlohi

General Studies

Cole Morgan Abbott

*Madailein Grace Adams

Blythe Brooks Akers

**Chloe Lynn Alicie

*Olivia Michelle Altizer

Alaina Grace Antcliff

Teresa Marie Baker

Anchal Frances Bishop

Jonathan Cole Bishop

*Kaylee Madison Bishop

**Lauren Elizabeth Bond

Madison Ann Booth

*Alexis Michelle Boyd

Jesse Dale Boyd

*Clendal Mason Brown

McKenna Bailey Bruno

Charles William Burgis, Jr.

Lucile Elaine Burningham

Caitlin Burton

**Xavyer Edward Carper

Cayden Angelique Cash

**Aliyah Nelly Castillo

Samantha Cervantes

Journey Paige Clark

Michael Alan Clark

Raigen Leigh Clark

Lucas Reed Coffey

Hannah Cook
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* Fall 2024 Graduate          ** Summer 2025 Graduate

New River Community College

General Studies
continued

*Zachary Carlton Keith Crouse

McKenzie Marie Cunningham

**Sunnie Rivers Davis

**Imari Jalai Dawkins

**Jessica Lola Delung

Noa Rhiann Dobbins

Gracyn Elizabeth Dowdy

Samuel Harrison Dudash

*Shelby D. East

*Naomi Eden Edwards

**Abbey Farmer

Chloe Elise Fillingham

*Hannah Nicole Foretich

Jamie Bradley French

*Mary Ellen French

Freddy Garcia

Dylan Patrick Gaston

*Denton Gerow

*Nicholaus Golden

McKenna Gordon

Anna Grace Gravley

Alexander Crawford Gray

*Hannah Marie Green

*Brooklyn Savannah Hall

Colin Lyle Hall

Norah Kathleen Hall

*Elizabeth Harrell

*Niklas Sebastian Hatchett

Kody Hawley

Andrew Travis Hicks

Andrew David Hill

*William James Hock

**Sarah Dickerson Honaker

**Marissa Paige Huff

Logan Hurst

Margo E. Johnson

*Salia Briday Johnson

Abigail Nicole Johnston

**Jack Kaiser

Syd Nicole Kolela

Cora Jean Krause

Isabella Reese Landon

Kelsey Danielle Lester

*Kendra Michelle Lester

Morgan Victoria Lindsey

Summer Renee Love

Molly Lucas

Jacob Manieri

*Everett Martin

**Courtney Ann McMahon

**Katelyn Laine Meyer

Jessie Mills

Ethan Alexander Moore

*Sidney Key Musselman

*Quentin Dean Nicholson

Michael Dean Nozzi

Amos Miguel Ocampo

**Bradley Orren



10
* Fall 2024 Graduate       ** Summer 2025 Graduate

New River Community College

General Studies
continued

Jordan Elizabeth Orrick

Russell MacKenzy Pauley

Ivy Quinn Pearson

Milton Manrique Pena

**Brooklyn Danielle Porter

Isabelle Annette Price

Hayley Madison Pugh

Brady Joel Rasor

Oli Ratcliff

*Kyle Reid

Colin Patrick Richey

Shane Austin Riggins

*Trinity Lea Robertson

Zachary Rogers

Gabriel Rosales

Ava Victoria Rose

*Elijah Dean Rutherford

*Carter Rosabella Safewright

**Reliford Theopolis Sanders, III

Ezekiel Zion Sawyers

Benson Schull

Samuel Seife

Jessica Lee Seigler

**Cristen Faith Semones

Nicholas Ryan Shepherd

**Jacob Hunter Skeens

Matthew David Slusher

Anna Katherine Smith

Conner James Smith

Josey L’Amour Smythers

Alexandria Gail Swenson

Disha Bhadresh Talajia

Julia Rae Thacker

**Sydney Thwaites

*David Logan Tickle

Kendra MacKenzie Trail

**Logan Charles Turman

Hillary Grace Turner

Jeremiah Mathis Turner

Luna Valentina Valero-Molina

Julian Vazquez

Cynthia Venie

*Cassandra Louise Warden

**Nicole O. Webb

*Tabitha Kay Weeks

**Jordanne Danielle White

Samaya Milan White

*Kirsten Abigail Whitlock

Ceilia Tarese Wilkinson

**Anna Kathleen Williams

Joshua Williams

Benjamin Lee Willey

*Meadow Renee Wright

Corine Allison Yopp

*Nora Young
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* Fall 2024 Graduate          ** Summer 2025 Graduate

New River Community College

General Studies
Computer Science Specialization

Casey Lee Cox Andrew Conner Davis

General Studies
Fine Arts Specialization

Rachel Delaney Keffer

River Jordan Ostrander

Annabelle Michelle-Marie Rentch

General Studies
Visual Communication Design Specialization

*Grace Granger

*Haleh Kholdi

Jonah Riley Lawson

Amara Okoronkwo

*Adam Shepherd

Liberal Arts

Rosaleona Elizabeth Hall-Loar

Lauren Huff

Maxwell Wilson
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* Fall 2024 Graduate       ** Summer 2025 Graduate

New River Community College

Science

Swati Aggarwal

Zack Anderson

B. Hope Laynah Banks

Lilly Grace Barnett

Shea A. Boyd

Hilary Nichole Cantrell

Andrew Quinn Clark

*William Lee Coale

Hannah Elizabeth Cook

Nathan James Cook

Rose Cook

Gloria Cornish

Anna Cox

Logan Day

Noa Rhiann Dobbins

Elijah Heath Duncan

Ethan Rais Easter

Laurin McKenzie Ervine

Casey Shea Felts

Bryson Davis Fisher

Lucas Robert Fisher

Colin Lyle Hall

Jeren Harrison

Sophia Hess

Owen Hutchings

Margo E. Johnson

Benjamin Stone Kurtz

Meghan Lane

London Chase Lawrence 

*Summer Renee Love

Erica Lutz

**Wesley Maxwell

Ashton Meadows

Logan Michael

Jarius Miller

**Carter Mooneyham

Jaiden Newcomer

*Mary Pavlik

Brayden Petzold

Bisan Singh Rai

Tanya Ridha

Mya Robertson

Kenneth Lee Shirah

Weston T. Smith

Erik A. Snider

Makayla Mae Terry

Kendra MacKenzie Trail 

Joseph Trout

Mckenzie Turman

Hillary Grace Turner

Jeremiah Mathias Turner

Andrew Van Dyke

Lillian Wallach

**December Ward

Kassandra Wicker

*Cassidy Wolfcale
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* Fall 2024 Graduate          ** Summer 2025 Graduate

New River Community College

Administrative Support Technology
Medical Administrative Support Specialization

April Miller Gilbert

Jessica Bailey Hart

Megan Joann Lineberry

Stephanie Jo Mills

**Tamara Lynne Reaves

*Shyan Leigh Reynolds

**Jessica Christine Smith

Angela Marie Swinney

Associate of Applied Science
Accounting

Katherine E. Barkley

*Rebecca Adair Chirhart

Emily Caroline Copeland

*Alisha Dawn Hale

Kerri Lynn Hunley

Kayla Marie Whittaker

**Kaelyn Elizabeth Williams

Administrative Support Technology

*Alisha Dawn Hale

Administrative Support Technology
Paralegal Administrative Support Specialization

Lydia Jean Bentley

Alexis Delaine Farmer

Margaret Rose Long

Holly Samantha Noel

**Anna Louise Sargent
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* Fall 2024 Graduate       ** Summer 2025 Graduate

New River Community College

Business Management

Jennifer Lynn Aldridge

William Craig Bertolini

**Holly Elaine Caldwell

*Ethan Thomas Cropp

*Hannah Taylor Croy

**Abigail L. Felty

Riley Huff

*Dana Marie Johnson

Nicholas Laws

*Kayla Mae Lucas

**William Garrett Matthis

*Peyton Ray McDaniel

Lauren Olivia McHugh

Nicholas Marshall Pratt

Abagail Lynn Raines

**Caleb Donald Reed

Taryn Brooke Rosen

*Bryson Shayne Rupe

Bridget De’vonne Shelton

Ashley Dawn Smith

**Kelsey Danielle Winkle

Cobey Joe Adams

Heath Josef Antis

**Jacob Seth Bower

Noah Franklin Bowman

Samuel Augustus Caldwell

Logan Drake Conner

David Edward Fernandez

Brandon Freeman Gillam

Jordan Michael Harrison

Patrick Andrew Holder

Matthew Thomas Joyce

Carson Anderson Lincoln

Zachary Robert Martin

*Adam Myers

Ethan McKinley Orey

Ian Timothy Perkins

Holden Wayne Perry

Jessica Lee Phelps

Electrical Engineering Technology

Criminal Justice

**Makayla Taylor Bergstrom **Jasmine Nichole Kay Pope
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* Fall 2024 Graduate          ** Summer 2025 Graduate

New River Community College

Forensic Science

William Clifford Brummett, Jr.

**Gabrielle Brooke Jackson

**Steven Todd McMillan

**Kaitlin Marie Wade

Electronics Technology

Cobey Joe Adams

**Cadence Riley Blevins

Carson Lee Harris

Engineering Design Technology

Brayden Isaiah Blackburn

Leslie Broadwell Cook

William Bradley Crosier

William Reece Evans

Dylan Bowden Gay

Jayse Aaron Griffith

Zachary Patton Russell

Brantley Paul Smith

Kyle A. Stevic

Electrical Engineering Technology
continued

William Eli Reeves

Timothy William Ricker, Jr.

Jake Bryant Ritchey

Russell Alan Sarver

Carter Scott Seagle

Eddie Paul Sikes

**Hunter Thornton

Austin Ryan Turner

Adam Glenn Unroe

Ethan Cole Wilson

*Reagan Young
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* Fall 2024 Graduate       ** Summer 2025 Graduate

New River Community College

Human Services
 Early Childhood Development Specialization

*Maria Elena Cervantes Joshlyn Brooke Williams

Information Technology

Zachary Edward Fender

Mehrdad Karamiboroujeni

Staley W. Reed

Lilly Grace Sutphin

Yagna J. Tanawala

Information Technology
Cyber Security Specialization

Isaak William Dickenson

Camdyn Dwayne Hill

Seth Michael Landers

Joshua Caleb Martin

Charleen Mae Tawney

Human Services

*Savannah Rae Cox

*Carly Taylor Dixon

Brennan Belial Grimshaw

Alexus Gwen Jones

*Allison N. Linkous

Maria Clara Meyer

Gina Denise Sealander
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* Fall 2024 Graduate          ** Summer 2025 Graduate

New River Community College

Information Technology
Full Stack Developer Specialization

Liam Brendan Ralph Amber K. Woolam

Information Technology
Network and Technical Support Specialization

*Stanley Wayne Seagle

Instrumentation and Control Automation Technology

**Ryan Hugh Broadwell

**Isaac Aiden Buskill

Cesar Caicedo-Velandia

*Samuel Augustus Caldwell

Tyler Lee Carico

**Alexander Bailey Chewning

Logan Drake Conner

Peter Dorrell

**Simon Walker Gibson

Benjamin Charles Glick

Dakota Allan Hanks

Carson Lee Harris

Jordan Michael Harrison

Jamison Michael Hayes

**Caleb Wyatt Hosey

Logan Wayne Howell

Nathaniel Patton Hurst

James Hampton Johnson

*Logan Kemp

Mason Lee Kincaid

Anthony Scott Lawrence

Robert Daniel Long, III

Daven Tung Kang Lu

**Andrew Lee Moore

Ethan Craig Oliver

Jessica Lee Phelps

Thomas Kent Phlegar

Camren Andrew Sampson

Caleb Albert Satterwhite

Elijah Coye St. Clair

**Brandon Austin Stryker

Colton Lane Terry

**Hunter Thornton

*Austin Ryan Turner

**Garrett Reed Turner

Trey Letcher Watson

**Matthew Trevor Williams
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* Fall 2024 Graduate       ** Summer 2025 Graduate

New River Community College

Machine Technology

Stephen Elliott Cromer, Jr.

Virgil Matthew Dillon

Jason Cole Passaro

Tyler Dean Pearman

Robert Thomas Ross

*Elijah Roy Taylor

Leigh Anne Akers

Kaylee Mae Albert

Kaylee Madison Bishop

Melanie Shay Bishop

Carrie Faith Blankenship

Brianna J. L. Bowen

Jesse Owen Buzzard

Sharlene Cathelene Granada Calva

Hailey Breanne Capps

Roger Allen Carroll, Jr.

Ethan Patrick Corcoran

Myra Isabel Cosmato

Maura Frances Coughlin

Maegen Kathlene Davidson

Kelsey Erin Finnerty

Danielle Victoria Gorsky

Tabitha Dawn Greenhalgh

Jessica Nicole Griffin

Peyton Bree Grim

Alicia Mechelle Hall

Grace Arianne Hall

Danielle Renee Helm

Jacelyn Bryn Henshaw

Kari Nicole Hill

Alexander John Holder

Angel M. Jennings

Casey Leigh Kietrys

Tori Allison King

Karleigh Mae Krinock

Takaia Thuong Le

Charles Wade Lefew

Alexia McKenna Linkous

Gabriella Auten Locke

Elaina Kathryn McCoy

Yesenia Martinez Mercado

Mattie Alanna Miller

Brittany Nicole Mills

Christina Mae Mooty

Kimberly Marie Nance

Autum Tamar Nixon

Brooke Allison O’Brien

Holly Ann Pahl

Lakyn Alexandra Patterson

Nathaniel J. Pinson

Ashia Rainiece Porter

Jason D. Poston

Nursing



19
* Fall 2024 Graduate          ** Summer 2025 Graduate

New River Community College

Diploma
Automotive Analysis and Repair

Christopher Thomas Coleman

Shannon E. Cox

Thomas Andrew Gravley

*Lucas Daniel Hawks

Christopher Wayne Hodge, Jr.

Ian Jackson Kelley

Riley Parker Mandzak

Byron Jeffrey Parks

Johnathon Trent Surface

*Brock Payton Waddell

Police Science 

**Makayla Taylor Bergstrom

Nursing
continued

Ryan Andrew Proffitt

Brittany Huff Racey

Sarah Catherine Grace Showalter

Megan Renee Smith

Hannah Victoria Sowers

Eva Grace Stallard

Leah Catherine Stinchcomb

Amber Nicole Sult

David Mitchell Taber

Daniel Tahlor Traynham

Madison Elaine Vass

Teresa May Wheatley

Courtney Page Williams

Morgan Danielle Williams

Ashley Elizabeth Woodring

Pamela Renee Wright

Machine Shop Operations

Roman Isaac Hoffmann Tyler Dean Pearman
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* Fall 2024 Graduate       ** Summer 2025 Graduate

New River Community College

Certificate
Accounting

*Alisha Dawn Hale

Early Childhood Development

*Tierra Janee Holt

Christina Nicole Mitchell

**Audrey Faith Scott

Joshlyn Brooke Williams

Human Services

*Carly Taylor Dixon

Brennan Belial Grimshaw

Maria Clara Meyer

*Gina Denise Sealander

Practical Nursing

**Karlie S. Adkins

**Sheridan Elizabeth Bishop

**Aralyn Opal Blake

**Anne Marie Dickerson

**Sydney Grace Farley

**Sierra Maria Fiore

**Hannah Keeley Gray

**Amy Renaye Greer

**Alicia Hall

**Myasia Lashay Hendricks

**Madison Leigh Hodge

**Bobbi L. Loughlin

**Brianna Marie Neal

**Caitlin Elizabeth Oakes

**Courtney Marie Redman

**Lindsay Paige Robertson

**Cammy Nicole Smith

**Clarissa Nicole Yoder
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* Fall 2024 Graduate          ** Summer 2025 Graduate

New River Community College

Welding Technology

*Christopher Edward Bain

Danielle Yvonne Bolling

Kalise Lee Devera

Savanna Reese Duncan

Reagan Kelly Edwards

Kiley McCain Forest

Ashley Lauren Frost

Lorelei Elizabeth Gerow

**Hunter David Hancock

**Sara Elizabeth Jarrells

Cody L. Linkous, Sr.

James Lewis McMichael

**Braylon Storm Mello

*Patrick Bradley Mitchell

Travis Scott Myers

Michael Manuel Ochoa

Tyler Scott Phillips

Ben Alan Shipman

Shane Robert Smith

Nathan John Starr

**Tyler Drake Sutherland

Haley Celeste Tosh

*Haley Marie Whitt

Tucker Joe Worley

Coleman Anthony Wright

Austin Kelly Wyatt

*Jared James Wynn

Uniform Certificate of General Studies

Cole C. Arnold

*Hope Banks

Lucas Beasley

*Robyn Bennett

*Caitlin Burton

Madison R. Clark

*Lucas Coffey

*Sunnie Davis

Carter Glenn Evans

Abigail Hewitt

*Elijah Kirby

*Emma Leggett

Brooklynn Mabon Manieri

Evan Micah Mefford

*Michael Nozzi

*Jordan Elizabeth Orrick

Sierra Symanoskie

Jason James Vaughn

Micaiah Levi Widrig
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* Fall 2024 Graduate       ** Summer 2025 Graduate

New River Community College

Career Studies Certificate

Administrative Assistant

Tiffany Fay Dickerson

*Alisha Dawn Hale

Elizabeth Elaine Williams

Accounts Receivable/Accounts Payable

*Jane Rebekah Harless

Chamrion McKay Holston

*Kerri Lynn Hunley

*Samantha Lee Linkous

Advanced Welder

Joshua Michael Allen

Richard Carlyle Bailey, Jr.

*Christopher Edward Bain

Danielle Yvonne Bolling

Noah Robert Brean

Savanna Reese Duncan

*Brady Allen Hale

Sara Elizabeth Jarrells

Cody L. Linkous, Sr.

Jacob Miller

Wyatt Edward Murphy

**Samuel Michael Parrish

Tyler Scott Phillips

*Nicholas Chase Snyder

Tyler Drake Sutherland

Robert Charles Taylor

Haley Celeste Tosh

Kenneth Joseph Wade

*Ryan Lee Williams

**Tucker Joe Worley

Coleman Anthony Wright

*Jared James Wynn
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* Fall 2024 Graduate          ** Summer 2025 Graduate

New River Community College

Basic Machine Tool Operations

*Stephen Elliott Cromer, Jr.

*Virgil Matthew Dillon

Joshua Stephen Harrell

*Roman Isaac Hoffmann

*Jason Cole Passaro

*Tyler Dean Pearman

*Robert Thomas Ross

Child Development

*Lindsey Samuels Beavers

Sheree Helm Dalton

Alexis Nicholle Watt

Automotive Drivability

Chevy Charles-Dan Bailey

*Shannon E. Cox

Caleb Paul Cromer

Thomas Andrew Gravley

Hannah Leanne Groves

*Lucas Daniel Hawks

Christopher Wayne Hodge, Jr.

Mia Speed

Chris Sweet

Nathan Carl Taylor

*Brock Payton Waddell

Alternative Energy

Cobey Joe Adams

Carson Lee Harris

Christopher Robin Ward
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* Fall 2024 Graduate       ** Summer 2025 Graduate

New River Community College

Computerized Numerical Control

Stephen Elliott Cromer, Jr.

*Virgil Matthew Dillon

*Jason Cole Passaro

Tyler Dean Pearman

Robert Thomas Ross

Cost Accounting Clerk

*Katherine E. Barkley

*Rebecca Adair Chirhart

Emily Caroline Copeland

Kerri Lynn Hunley

Crime Scene & Criminal Investigation

Gabrielle Brooke Jackson

Child Development:  Infant and Toddler

Gita Acharya Adhikari

*Tierra Janee Holt

Alexis Nicholle Watt

*Joshlyn Brooke Williams

Construction Technology

Ethan Cole Wilson

*Samantha Lee Linkous

*Angela Marie Swinney

Kayla Marie Whittaker

Kaelyn Elizabeth Williams

Criminal Justice Foundations I

*William Clifford Brummett, Jr. Sarah Elizabeth Burton
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* Fall 2024 Graduate          ** Summer 2025 Graduate

New River Community College

Cyber Security and Networking Foundations I

Elijah Ray Wallace

Electricity

Noah Franklin Bowman

*Logan Drake Conner

**Daniel Austin Cox

*Joseph Riley Duncan

Luke Bradley Lane

**McKenzie Lucado

Braxton Martinn

Bradley Metz

Timothy William Ricker, Jr.

Jake Bryant Ritchey

Austin Ryan Turner

Adam Glenn Unroe

*Ethan Cole Wilson

Engineering Design Fundamentals I

*Leslie Broadwell Cook

Electrical-Construction Technology

Ethan Cole Wilson

Emergency Medical Technician

Dariagny Rachell Jimenez Febres
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* Fall 2024 Graduate       ** Summer 2025 Graduate

New River Community College

Fundamentals of Welding

Joshua Michael Allen

*Christopher Edward Bain

Danielle Yvonne Bolling

Kalise Lee Devera

*Savanna Reese Duncan

Reagan Kelly Edwards

Kiley McCain Forest

Ashley Lauren Frost

Lorelei Elizabeth Gerow

Hunter David Hancock

Sara Elizabeth Jarrells

Jacob Benjamin Lewis

Cody L. Linkous, Sr.

*Jonathan David Macy

**Braxton Martin

James McMichael

Braylon Storm Mello

*Patrick Bradley Mitchell

Travis Scott Myers

Tyler Scott Phillips

Ben Alan Shipman

Shane Robert Smith

*Tyler Drake Sutherland

Robert Charles Taylor

*Haley Celeste Tosh

Kenneth Joseph Wade

*Haley Marie Whitt

Tucker Joe Worley

Coleman Anthony Wright

Austin Wyatt

Engineering Design Fundamentals II

Jocelyn Inez Amato Leslie Broadwell Cook

Engineering Design Technology

Jocelyn Inez Amato

*Leslie Broadwell Cook

Elijah Houston Teaters
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* Fall 2024 Graduate          ** Summer 2025 Graduate

New River Community College

Health Professions Preparation

Gracie Brooke Blankenship

Lauren Elizabeth Bond

Geri Austad Clinton

Katelyn Renae Davis

Tiffany Nicole Holmes

James Haden Holt

Jenna Michelle Horst

MacKenzie Grace Hubbard

Marissa Huff

**Gabrielle Brooke Jackson

Jadyn Elise McAlexander

*Margaret Allison McWhirt

Alexia Moore

*Melissa A. Muse

Chantal Elise Ratcliff

Alejandra Rios

**Malika Najee Saunders

Madison Elaine Vass

Amber Bryann Warden

*Lauryn Marshay Wiley

*Clara Renay Worley

Skylar Jadyn Zierer

Human Resource Practices

*Jennifer Lynn Aldridge

*William Craig Bertolini

*Holly Elaine Caldwell

*Ethan Thomas Cropp

*Hannah Taylor Croy

*Melissa Eagle

Abigail L. Felty

Hannah Nicole Foretich

*Riley Huff

*Dana Marie Johnson

Amina Marie Kebaili

*Kayla Mae Lucas

William Garrett Matthis

Morgan Payne Mullins

*Nicholas Marshall Pratt

*Abagail Lynn Raines

*Betty Hamlin Seagraves

*Bridget De’vonne Shelton

*Ashley Dawn Smith

Paul Kevin Walters-James

*Kelsey Danielle Winkle
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* Fall 2024 Graduate       ** Summer 2025 Graduate

New River Community College

Machine Operations

Izzibella Rayne Leggett

Machine Technology Fundamentals I

*Stephen Elliott Cromer, Jr.

*Virgil Matthew Dillon

Roman Isaac Hoffman

*Jason Cole Passaro

*Tyler Dean Pearman

*Robert Thomas Ross

Industrial Maintenance II

*Matthew Cagle

Collin Lee Farr

Information Technology Network

Donald Edgar Oliver

Joshua Stephen Harrell

 

Industrial Maintenance I

*Garrett Acord
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* Fall 2024 Graduate          ** Summer 2025 Graduate

New River Community College

Mechatronics Fundamentals

**Ryan Hugh Broadwell

Isaac Aiden Buskill

*Cesar Caicedo-Velandia

Samuel Caldwell

*Tyler Lee Carico

**Alexander Bailey Chewning

*Peter Dorrell

Simon Walker Gibson

Benjamin Charles Glick

Dakota Allan Hanks

*Carson Lee Harris

*Jamison Michael Hayes

Caleb Wyatt Hosey

*Logan Wayne Howell

*James Hampton Johnson

*Logan Kemp

*Mason Lee Kincaid

*Robert Daniel Long, III

Machine Technology Fundamentals II

Stephen Elliott Cromer, Jr. 

*Virgil Matthew Dillon

*Jason Cole Passaro

Tyler Dean Pearman

Robert Thomas Ross

Management Practices

Jennifer Lynn Aldridge

*William Craig Bertolini

Abigale Lynn Cain

*Holly Elaine Caldwell

*Ethan Thomas Cropp

*Hannah Taylor Croy

Abigail L. Felty

*Riley Huff

*Dana Marie Johnson

*Kayla Mae Lucas

William Garrett Matthis

Nicholas Marshall Pratt

*Abagail Lynn Raines

Trinity Robertson

Taryn Brooke Rosen

Betty Hamlin Seagraves

*Bridget De’vonne Shelton

*Ashley Dawn Smith

Paul Kevin Walters-James

**Kelsey Danielle Winkle



30
* Fall 2024 Graduate       ** Summer 2025 Graduate

New River Community College

Medical Coding Foundations I

Monica Jill Altizer

Allie T. Beran

**Stephanie Ann Bowling

Tanisha Curtis

April Miller Gilbert

Jessica Bailey Hart

Lauren Elizabeth Linkous

Haley Brooke Martin

Stephanie Jo Mills

Aisilinn Lorraine Nelson

Tamara Lynne Reaves

*Shyan Leigh Reynolds

*Teressa Marie Schultz

Angela Marie Swinney

Heather Elizabeth Whitlock

Mechatronics Fundamentals
continued

*Daven Tung Kang Lu

*Andrew Lee Moore

*Ethan Craig Oliver

*Jessica Lee Phelps

Thomas Kent Phlegar

*Camren Andrew Sampson

*Caleb Albert Satterwhite

*Elijah Coye St. Clair

**Brandon Austin Stryker

*Colton Lane Terry

**Hunter Thornton

*Austin Ryan Turner

**Garrett Reed Turner

*Trey Letcher Watson

Matthew Trevor Williams

Medical Coding Foundations II

Jessica Bailey Hart

Lauren Elizabeth Linkous

Haley Brooke Martin

Stephanie Jo Mills

Elizabeth Elaine Williams
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* Fall 2024 Graduate          ** Summer 2025 Graduate

New River Community College

Paralegal Assistant

*Lydia Jean Bentley

Frederick Charles Carpenter, Jr.

*Tiffany Fay Dickerson

Margaret Rose Long

Payroll Clerk

*Katherine E. Barkley

*Rebecca Adair Chirhart

Emily Caroline Copeland

*Alisha Dawn Hale

Layla Rose Martin

Holly Samantha Noel

*Anna Louise Sargent

*Kerri Lynn Hunley

*Samantha Lee Linkous

*Angela Marie Swinney

*Kayla Marie Whittaker

Medical Office Assistant

*Kendra Renae Brooks

April Miller Gilbert

Jessica Bailey Hart

Stephanie Jo Mills

Sheffin Mathew Sam

*Angela Marie Swinney

Haelan Alise Turpin

Practical Electrical Energy Technician I

*Cobey Joe Adams

Cadence Riley Blevins

*Carson Lee Harris
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New River Community College

Practical Electrical Technician I

*Cobey Joe Adams

Noah Franklin Bowman

*Jacob Seth Bower

Samuel Caldwell

*Logan Drake Conner

*Jordan Michael Harrison

*Matthew Thomas Joyce

Braxton Martin

Zachary Robert Martin

Ethan McKinley Orey

*Jessica Lee Phelps

William Eli Reeves

Timothy William Ricker, Jr.

Jake Bryant Ritchey

*Russell Alan Sarver

*Carter Scott Seagle

Eddie Paul Sikes

*Hunter Thornton

Austin Ryan Turner

Adam Glenn Unroe

*Ethan Cole Wilson

Practical Electrical Energy Technician II

*Cobey Joe Adams *Carson Lee Harris

*Cobey Joe Adams

*Heath Josef Antis

*Jacob Seth Bower

*Noah Franklin Bowman

Samuel Caldwell

*Logan Drake Conner

*Brandon Freeman Gillam

*Jordan Michael Harrison

*Matthew Thomas Joyce

Zachary Robert Martin

Ethan McKinley Orey

Jessica Lee Phelps

William Eli Reeves

*Timothy William Ricker, Jr.

*Jake Bryant Ritchey

*Russell Alan Sarver

*Carter Scott Seagle

*Eddie Paul Sikes

Practical Electrical Technician II
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New River Community College

Practical Electronics Technician I

*Ryan Hugh Broadwell

Isaac Aiden Buskill

*Cesar Caicedo-Velandia

Samuel Caldwell

*Tyler Lee Carico

*Alexander Bailey Chewning

*Peter Dorrell

Benjamin Charles Glick

*Carson Lee Harris

*Jamison Michael Hayes

*Caleb Wyatt Hosey

*Logan Wayne Howell

*James Hampton Johnson

*Logan Kemp

*Mason Lee Kincaid

*Robert Daniel Long, III

*Daven Tung Kang Lu

*Andrew Lee Moore

*Ethan Craig Oliver

*Jessica Lee Phelps

*Thomas Kent Phlegar

*Camren Andrew Sampson

*Caleb Albert Satterwhite

*Elijah Coye St. Clair

*Brandon Austin Stryker

*Colton Lane Terry

*Austin Ryan Turner

Garrett Reed Turner

*Trey Letcher Watson

*Matthew Trevor Williams

Practical Electrical Technician II
continued

**Hunter Thornton

Austin Ryan Turner

*Adam Glenn Unroe

*Ethan Cole Wilson
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Practical Electronics Technician II

Ryan Hugh Broadwell

Isaac Aiden Buskill

Cesar Caicedo-Velandia

Samuel Caldwell

Tyler Lee Carico

Alexander Bailey Chewning

Peter Dorrell

Simon Walker Gibson

Benjamin Charles Glick

Dakota Allan Hanks

*Carson Lee Harris

Jordan Michael Harrison

Jamison Michael Hayes

Caleb Wyatt Hosey

Logan Wayne Howell

James Hampton Johnson

*Logan Kemp

*Mason Lee Kincaid

Robert Daniel Long, III

*Daven Tung Kang Lu

Andrew Lee Moore

*Ethan Craig Oliver

*Jessica Lee Phelps

Thomas Kent Phlegar

*Camren Andrew Sampson

Caleb Albert Satterwhite

Elijah Coye St. Clair

Brandon Austin Stryker

*Colton Lane Terry

*Austin Ryan Turner

Trey Letcher Watson

Matthew Trevor Williams

Recovery Specialist

Mowpheth Nicole Dalton

Heather C. Davis

*Carly Taylor Dixon

Brennan Belial Grimshaw
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Refrigeration and Air Conditioning

**Kane Jackson Bartley

**Daniel Austin Cox

**Mason Brian Deskins

**Joseph Riley Duncan

**David Edward Fernandez

**Jacob Hale Fowler

**John Camden Keith

**Gaige Thomas Krasin

**McKenzie Lucado

**Jeremiah Jacob Saunders

**Tyler Kent Underwood

Jaime Vaquerano

Unmanned Systems

Cobey Joe Adams

*Cadence Riley Blevins

Koen Brynn Boyer

Carson Lee Harris

Courtney Ann McMahon

*Dawn Lynne Mills
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Governor’s Scholars
Students who earn a certificate or associate degree concurrent with high school graduation are eligible for the 

Governor’s Medallion. 

Cole Morgan Abbott
Swati Aggarwal

Blythe Brooks Akers
Cole Chilton Arnold

Lucas Anthony Beasley
Madison Ann Booth

Lucile Elaine Burningham
Hilary Nichole Cantrell
Andrew Quinn Clark
Madison Rai Clark
Raigen Leigh Clark

McKenzie Marie Cunningham
Sunnie Rivers Davis

Noa Rhiann Dobbins
Samuel Dudash
Ethan Rais Easter

Laurin McKenzie Ervine
Carter Glenn Evans

Casey Shea Felts
Chloe Fillingham

Bryson Davis Fisher
Jamison Bradley French

Alexander Crawford Gray
Colin Lyle Hall

Norah Kathleen Hall
Abigail Grace Hewitt
Andrew Travis Hicks
Andrew David Hill

London Chase Lawrence
Brooklynn Mabon Manieri

Evan Micah Mefford
Russell MacKenzy Pauley

Isabella Annette Price
Bisan Singh Rai
Brady Joel Rasor

Colin Patrick Richey

Shane Austin Riggins
Ava Victoria Rose

Nicholas Ryan Shepherd
Conner James Smith
Weston Tyler Smith

Alexandria Gail Swenson
Sierra Symanoskie

Disha Bhadresh Talajia
Makayla Mae Terry

Kendra MacKenzie Trail
Hillary Grace Turner

Jeremiah Mathias Turner
Luna Valentina Valero-Molina

Jason James Vaughn
Benjamin Watson

Micaiah Levi Widrig
Benjamin Lee Willey



37

New River Community College

Phi Theta Kappa is the national honor society for American junior and community colleges.  Membership is offered to those 
who achieve academic excellence (GPA of 3.5 and above) and are enrolled in an associate degree program. The following  
graduates recently received their Phi Theta Kappa gold stoles:

Phi Theta Kappa Graduates

All-Virginia Academic Team Scholars
Andrew Clark, Mary Pavlik, and Daniel Traynham

Cole M. Abbott
Jennifer L. Aldridge
Monica Jill Altizer

Alaina Grace Antcliff
Chevy Charles-Dan Bailey

William Bertolini
Kaylee Madison Bishop
Melanie Shay Bishop

Lauren Elizabeth Bond
Madison Ann Booth
Lexi Michelle Boyd

Charles Byler
Andrew Quinn Clark
Raigen Leigh Clark
William Lee Coale

Hannah Elizabeth Cook
Nathan James Cook

Rose N. Cook
Gloria Faith Cornish

Maura Frances Coughlin
Casey Lee Cox

Shannon Everett Cox
Emily Grace Crawford

Zac Crouse
Sunnie Rivers Davis
Carly Taylor Dixon

Noa Rhiann Dobbins
Elijah Heath Duncan
Shelby Darlene East

Ethan Rais Easter
Jonathan David Fairhurst

Kelsey Erin Finnerty
Sierra Maria Fiore

Bryson Davis Fisher
Brandon Freeman Gillam

Thomas Wade Grant
Tiffanie Guin

Colin Lyle Hall
Jacelyn Bryn Henshaw

Sophia Marie Hess
Kerri L. Hunley

Gabrielle Brooke Jackson
Rachel Delaney Keffer

Ian J. Kelley
Mason L. Kincaid
Tori Allison King

Andrew Christopher Kolarcik
Benjamin Stone Kurtz

Rachel M. Lambert
London Chase Lawrence

Takaia Le
Carson Anderson Lincoln

Landace Makenzie Lineberry
Gabriella Auten Locke
Robert Daniel Long, III
Daven Tung Kang Lu

Kayla Mae Lucas
Brooklynn Mabon Manieri

Everett Lee Martin
Wesley Thomas Maxwell
Elaina Kathryn McCoy

Courtney Ann McMahon
Yesenia Mercado

Clara Meyer
Stephanie J. Mills

Andrew Lee Moore
Ethan Alexander Moore

Christy Mae Mooty
Clark Allen Mount

Adam Clayton Myers
Quentin Dean Nicholson

Autum Tamar Nixon
Michael Dean Nozzi

Russell MacKenzy Pauley

Sydney Elizabth Pauley
Mary Catherine Pavlik

Ashia Porter
Brooklyn Danielle Porter

Isabelle Annette Price
Seth Provenzano

Shane Austin Riggins
Gabriel Liam Rosales

Anna Sargent
Russell Alan Sarver

Wayne Seagle
Jessica Seigler

Adam Lee Shepherd
Kenneth Lee Shirah

Sarah Catherine Grace Showalter
Katelyn Nicole Shumate

Erik Andrew Snider
Elijah St. Clair

Eva Grace Stallard
Alexandria Gail Swenson

Charleen M. Tawney
Makayla Mae Terry

Kendra MacKenzie Trail
Daniel Tahlor Traynham
Julian Miguel Vazquez

Cynthia Venie
Tabitha Kay Weeks

Kayla Marie Whittaker
Anna Kathleen Williams

Joshlyn Williams
Ryan Lee Williams

Meadow Renee Wright
Jared James Wynn

Corine A. Yopp
Nora Elisabeth Young

Reagan Gardner Young

Coca-Cola Academic Team Scholars
Andrew Clark and Mary Pavlik
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NRCC Educational Foundation Scholar Graduates
Through generous donations by local individuals and organizations, the NRCC Educational Foundation annually 
awards thousands of dollars in scholarships to qualified students for attendance at New River Community College. 
Once enrolled, most scholarship recipients must maintain a cumulative grade point average of at least 3.0.

Cobey Joe Adams
Karlie Shay Adkins
Leigh Anne Akers

Megan Akers
Kaylee Mae Albert
Jennifer L. Aldridge
Chloe Lynn Alicie

Joshua Michael Allen
Heath Josef Antis

Teresa Marie Baker
B. Hope Laynah Banks

Robyn Bennett
Cheyenne Arianna Bishop

Jonathan Cole Bishop
Kaylee Madison Bishop

Sheridan Elizabeth Bishop
Brayden Isaiah Blackburn

Cadence Riley Blevins
Lauren Elizabeth Bond

Briana J. L. Bowen
Jacob Seth Bower

Stephanie Ann Bowling
Kendra Renae Brooks
Clendal Mason Brown
William Brummett, Jr.
Caitlin Marie Burton

Sarah Elizabeth Burton
Jesse Owen Buzzard

Cesar Augusto Caicedo-Velandia
Samuel Caldwell

Sharlene Cathelene Granada Calva
Hailey Breanne Capps

Frederick Charles Carpenter, Jr.
Xavyer Edward-Brandt Carper

Aliyah Nelly Castillo

Maria Elena Cervantes
Rebecca Chirhart
William Lee Coale

Christopher Thomas Coleman
Ethan Corcoran

Myra Isabel Cosmato
Maura Frances Coughlin

Daniel Austin Cox
Mowpheth Nicole Dalton

Sheree Helm Dalton
Maegen Kathlene Davidson

Andrew Conner Davis
Heather R. Davis

Katelyn Renae Davis
Logan C. Day

Anne Dickerson
Tiffany F. Dickerson
Carly Taylor Dixon

Gracyn Elizabeth Dowdy
Savanna Reese Duncan

Melissa Eagle
Allisyn Paije East

William Reece Evans
Camden Drew Eversole

Sydney Grace Farley
Kelsey Erin Finnerty
Sierra Maria Fiore

Lucas Robert Fisher
Ashley Lauren Frost

Dylan Patrick Gaston
Dylan Bowden Gay
April Miller Gilbert

Ben Charles Glick, Sr.
Danielle Victoria Gorsky

Anna Grace Gravley

Thomas Andrew Gravley
Hannah Keeley Gray
Hannah Marie Green

Tabitha Dawn Greenhalgh
Amy R. Greer
Jessica Griffin

Alisha Dawn Hale
Alicia Mechille Hall

Brooklyn Savannah Hall
Grace Arianne Hall

Elizabeth Ruth Harrell
Jeren Harrison

Lucas Daniel Hawks
Danielle Renee Helm

Myasia Lashay Hendricks
Jacelyn Bryn Henshaw

Kari Nicole Hill
Christopher Wayne Hodge, Jr.

Roman Isaac Hoffmann
Alexander John Holder
Tiffany Nicole Holmes

Tierra Janee Holt
Riley P. Huff

Kerri L. Hunley
Nathaniel Patton Hurst
Angel Marie Jennings

Dariagny Rachell Jimenez Febres
Dana Johnson

James Hampton Johnson
Matthew Thomas Joyce

Jack Edison Kaiser
Mehrdad Karamiboroujeni

Rachel Delaney Keffer
Ian J. Kelley

Logan Brenton Kemp
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NRCC Educational Foundation Scholar Graduates
Continued

Haleh Kholdi
Casey Leigh Kietrys
Mason L. Kincaid
Tori Allison King
Karleigh Krinock

Angel Nicole Land
Gilliam Thomas Lard

Sydney Nicole Lawrence-Jackson
Takaia Le

Kendra Lester
Cody Linden Linkous, Sr.
Alexia Mckenna Linkous
Allison Nicole Linkous
Samantha L. Linkous

Gabriella Auten Locke
Summer Renee Love
Daven Tung Kang Lu

Erica Anne-Marie Lutz
Braxton Michael Martin

Joshua Caleb Martin
William Garrett Matthis
Peyton Ray McDaniel

Lauren Olivia McHugh
Courtney Ann McMahon
Ashton Garrett Meadows

Yesenia Martinez Mercado
Katelyn Laine Meyer
Logan John Michael
Jairus Chase Miller

Mattie Alanna Miller
Brittany Nicole Mills

Christina Nicole Mitchell
Alexia Dawn Moore
Andrew Lee Moore

Christina Mae Mooty
Melissa A. Muse

Adam Clayton Myers
Kimberly Marie Nance

Brianna Neal
Autum Tamar Nixon

Brooke Allison O’Brien
Caitlin Elizabeth Oakes
Ethan McKinley Orey

Holly Ann Pahl
Jason Cole Passaro

Naiyaben Patel
Lakyn Alexandra Patterson

Carsyn Faith Pauley
Mary Catherine Pavlik
Tyler Dean Pearman
Jessica Lee Phelps

Thomas Kent Phlegar
Nathaniel James Pinson
Brooklyn Danielle Porter

Ryan Andrew Proffitt
Seth Provenzano

Brittany Huff Racey
Abagail Lynn Raines
Tamara Lynne Reaves
Caleb Donald Reed

Gavin Emory Richardson
Jake Bryant Ritchey

Lindsay Paige Robertson
Trinity Lea Robertson

Zachary L. Rogers
Robert Thomas Ross
Bryson Shayne Rupe

Camren Andrew Sampson
Malika Najee Saunders

Carter Seagle
Bridget De’vonne Shelton

Blake Short
Sarah Catherine Grace Showalter

Katelyn Nicole Shumate
Jacob Hunter Skeens

Ashley D. Smith

Megan Renee Smith
Shane Robert Smith

Hannah Sowers
Elijah St. Clair

Eva Grace Stallard
Kyle Arnold Stevic

Leah C. Stinchcomb
Amber Nicole Sult

Johnathon Trent Surface
Christopher Nicholas Taylor

Elijah Roy Taylor
Hunter Jackson Thornton

David Logan Tickle
Daniel Tahlor Traynham

Austin Ryan Turner
Emma Brooklynn Vance

Madison Elaine Vass
Cynthia Venie

Brock Payton Waddell
Kaitlin Marie Wade

December Elizabeth Ward
Cassandra Louise Warden

Alexis Nicholle Watt
Nicole Webb

Tabitha Kay Weeks
Stevie May Wheatley

Kassandra Wicker
Kaelyn Elizabeth Williams
Morgan Danielle Williams

Kelsey Winkle
Ashley Elizabeth Woodring

Pamela Renee Wright
Austin Wyatt

Jared James Wynn
Clarissa Yoder
Corine A Yopp

Reagan Gardner Young
Skylar Jadyn Zierer
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Garrett Acord
Olivia Michelle Altizer
Jonathan Cole Bishop
Melanie Shay Bishop

Sheridan Elizabeth Bishop
Aralyn Opal Blake

Carrie Faith Blankenship
Gracie Brooke Blankenship

Julian Paul Bowden
Jacob Seth Bower

Alexis Michelle Boyd
Jesse Dale Boyd

Koen Brynn Boyer
Ryan Hugh Broadwell
Clendal Mason Brown
McKenna Bailey Bruno

Zoe Burton
Sharlene Cathelene Granada Calva

Michael Alan Clark
Lucas Reed Coffey

Hannah Elizabeth Cook
Nathan James Cook

Rose N. Cook
Ethan Corcoran

Gloria Faith Cornish
Myra Isabel Cosmato

Casey Lee Cox
Emily Grace Crawford

Caleb Paul Cromer
Stephen Elliott Cromer, Jr.

Conner Bennett Deane
Mason Brain Deskins
Virgil Matthew Dillon
Elijah Heath Duncan

Joseph Duncan
Savanna Reese Duncan

Ethan Edwards
Reagan Kelly Edwards
Abbey Eileen Farmer

Collin Lee Farr
Abigail Felty

Denton James Gerow
Lorelei Elizabeth Gerow

James Dylan Gibson
Ryan Gilbarte

Jackson Ross Gilbert
Nicholaus Kane Golden

Thomas Wade Grant
Hannah Marie Green
Jayse Aaron Griffith

Peyton B. Grim
Brady Allen Hale

Alicia Mechille Hall
Brooklyn Savannah Hall

Rosaleona Elizabeth Hall-Loar
Hunter David Hancock
Jamison Michael Hayes
Jeston Diane Hendricks

Sophia Marie Hess
Madison Leigh Hodge

Caleb Wyatt Hosey
MacKenzie Grace Hubbard

Lauren Izayah Huff
Marissa Paige Huff

Logan Michael Hurst
Nathaniel Patton Hurst

Owen Patrick Hutchings
Sara Elizabeth Jarrells

Ashleigh Renee Jessie
Margo Johnson

Amina Marie Kebaili
Rachel Delaney Keffer

John Camden Keith
Bruce William Keller
Casey Leigh Kietrys

Luke B. Lane
Meghan Ashley Lane
Gilliam Thomas Lard
Jonah Riley Lawson

Jacob Lewis
Morgan Victoria Lindsey

Landace Makenzie Lineberry
Alexia Mckenna Linkous

Margaret Rose Long
Molly Emmaline Lucas

Riley Mandzak
Alexis Yi Marshall

Benjamin Seth Martin
Everett Lee Martin

Layla R. Martin
William Garrett Matthis
Jadyn Elise McAlexander
Elaina Kathryn McCoy
Peyton Ray McDaniel

Caitlin Elizabeth McGuire
Margaret Allison McWhirt

Braylon Storm Mello
Gabriel Sean Tesoro Mendoza

Bradley Scott Metz
Maria Clara Meyer

Jacob Miller
Andrew Lee Moore

ACCE Scholar Graduates
ACCE (Access to Community College Education) is a public/private partnership which makes college available 
tuition-free to recent high school and home-schooled graduates in Floyd, Giles, Montgomery, and Pulaski 
Counties and the City of Radford.
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ACCE Scholar Graduates
Continued

Ethan Alexander Moore
Clark Allen Mount

Jaiden A. Newcomer
Anita Nwachukwu

Amos Miguel Ocampo
Ethan McKinley Orey

Sydney Elizabth Pauley
Brayden Earl Petzold
Tyler Scott Phillips

Nicholas Marshall Pratt
Braedon Joeseph Rafferty

Liam Ralph
Chantal Elise Ratcliff
Tanya Abass Ridha
Jake Bryant Ritchey

Mya Robertson
Trinity Lea Robertson
Robert Thomas Ross

Carter Rosabella Safewright
Russell Alan Sarver

Jeremiah Jacob Saunders
Ezekiel Sawyers

Carter Seagle
Cristen Faith Semones
Adam Lee Shepherd
Ben Alan Shipman
Kenneth Lee Shirah

Blake Short
Benson Scott Shull

Katelyn Nicole Shumate
Eddie Paul Sikes, Jr.

Jacob Hunter Skeens
Matthew David Slusher

Brantley Paul Smith
Zachary E. Smith

Josey L’Amour Smythers
Erik Andrew Snider

Mia Gabrielle Speed
Elijah St. Clair

Nathan Carl Taylor
Julia Rae Thacker

Hunter Jackson Thornton
Sidney Thwaites

Joseph Ewell Trout, Jr.
Logan C. Turman

Austin Ryan Turner
Tyler Kent Underwood

Andrew James Van Dyke
Emma Brooklynn Vance
Julian Miguel Vazquez

Kenneth J. Wade
Nicole Webb

Tabitha Kay Weeks
Dallas Leon Wells

Samaya Milan White
Kane Jackson Whitlock
Kirsten Abigail Whitlock
Anna Kathleen Williams

Joshlyn Williams
Matthew Trevor Williams

Ethan Cole Wilson
Maxwell DeAngelis Wilson

Clara Renay Worley
Tucker Joe Worley

Coleman Anthony Wright
Meadow Renee Wright

Austin Wyatt
Nora Elisabeth Young

Benedum George Zaldivar
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Academic Excellence/Outstanding Students
in a Curriculum

President’s Awards at New River Community College honor graduates who have achieved academic excellence 

in their curricula. The following students were recipients of the 2025 honors:

Division of Arts and Sciences
Business Administration.............................................................................................Yasmine Hassani

Computer Science......................................................................................... Jonathan David Fairhurst

Early Childhood Development....................................................................... Joshlyn Brooke Williams

Education..............................................................................................................Carsyn Faith Pauley

General Studies Fine Arts...................................................................................Rachel Delaney Keffer

General Studies Fine Arts..................................................................................River Jordan Ostrander

Human Services.......................................................................................... Brennan Belial Grimshaw

Human Services..................................................................................................... Maria Clara Meyer

Visual Communication Design............................................................................ Grace Ellen Granger

Outstanding Students in Subject Areas
English..................................................................................................................... Kalise Lee Devera

English............................................................................................................Lorelei Elizabeth Gerow

English...........................................................................................................Thomas Andrew Gravley

English..................................................................................................................... Ian Jackson Kelley

English................................................................................................................. Summer Renee Love

English............................................................................................................ Patrick Bradley Mitchell

English...............................................................................................................Mary Catherine Pavlik

English.......................................................................................................Maxwell DeAngelis Wilson

English..................................................................................................................... Jared James Wynn

English.................................................................................................................. Corine Allison Yopp

Math Quantitative Reasoning.................................................................................. Jessica Lee Seigler

Music............................................................................................................ Jonathan David Fairhurst

Spanish.............................................................................................................Anchal Frances Bishop
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Division of Health Professions

Division of Business and Technologies

Academic Excellence/Outstanding Students
in a Curriculum

President’s Awards at New River Community College honor graduates who have achieved academic excellence 

in their curricula. The following students were recipients of the 2025 honors:

Accounting................................................................................................... Emily Caroline Copeland

Automotive Analysis and Repair.......................................................................... Lucas Daniel Hawks

Business Management.....................................................................................Nicholas Marshall Pratt

Electrical Engineering Technology............................................................................ Jessica Lee Phelps

Electronics Technology.............................................................................................Cobey Joe Adams

Engineering Design Technology....................................................................Brayden Isaiah Blackburn

Forensic Science....................................................................................William Clifford Brummett, Jr.

Information Technology.................................................................................. Zachary Edward Fender

IT Cyber Security..................................................................................................Joshua Caleb Martin

IT Full Stack Developer....................................................................................... Liam Brendan Ralph

Instrumentation and Control Automation Technology.......................................... Daven Tung Kang Lu

Machine Technology................................................................................... Stephen Elliott Cromer, Jr.

Welding Technology................................................................................................ Travis Scott Myers

Administrative Support Technology..........................................................................Alisha Dawn Hale

Medical Administrative Support.............................................................................. Jessica Bailey Hart

Nursing.................................................................................................................... Leigh Anne Akers

Nursing......................................................................................................... Maura Frances Coughlin

Nursing.................................................................................................................Brittany Huff Racey

Paralegal Administrative Support.......................................................................... Anna Louise Sargent



44

New River Community College

Honor Cords
Purple.......................................................................... Summa Cum Laude  3.8 (With Highest Honor)
Green............................................................................... Magna Cum Laude  3.5 (With High Honor)
Orange..................................................................................................Cum Laude  3.2 (With Honor)
	 Honors Based on Cumulative Grade Point Average

Gold Stoles...................................................................................................Phi Theta Kappa Member 

Silver Medallion with Red and Blue Ribbon................................ All-Virginia Academic Team Scholar

Gold Medallion with Red, White and Blue Ribbon.................................................Governor’s Scholar

The Academic Regalia
In the universities of medieval Europe, the gown, cap, and hood signified the privileges and 

responsibilities of the scholar. The teaching guild was the guild of the master of arts. The bachelor was 

the apprentice of the master.

In American colleges and universities, the gown has become a symbol of the democracy of 

scholarship as it covers dress indicating rank or social standing. Associate, bachelor’s and master’s 

degree gowns have no trimming. The doctor’s degree gown is faced with velvet and has velvet bars on 

the sleeves in colors to show the faculty or discipline to which the degree pertains.

The cap derives from Roman times when freed slaves had the privilege of wearing a cap and thus 

symbolizes freedom of scholarship. Academic caps feature a tassel indicating the wearer’s discipline.

The hood is the forerunner to the present cap. The colors of the hood denote the discipline 

represented by the degree and the college or university from which the degree was granted.

The Ceremonial Mace
The New River Community College mace was created in 2000 by Ted Alberts who retired from 

the college as a professor of welding in 2009 and passed away in 2022. It was developed both in 

recognition of the start of the new century and in honor of the initiation of the presidency of Jack 

Lewis.

The mace is a traditional symbol of authority. New River Community College’s mace includes, 

as a part of its design, symbols for the five political subdivisions which make up the college’s service 

area.

Because the list of names must be furnished to the printer in final form ten days prior to graduation, it is possible that one or 
more of the candidates listed may have been unable to complete all requirements for a certificate, diploma or degree. The 
inability to remove a name before printing the program does not commit the college to grant a certificate, diploma or degree 
to a person listed. Similarly, receipt of a Summer 2025 degree, diploma or certificate listed in the program is contingent upon 
completion of the necessary requirements.
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GOVERNANCE OF THE COLLEGE
President

Dr. Robert R. Brandon

New River Community Local College Board

Mr. Christopher B. Calfee
Mr. B. Craig Chancellor 
Mr. Richard L. Chidester

Mr. William K. Cunningham

Dr. Margaret R. Dewald-Link
Dr. Richard F. Harshberger

Mr. Eric K. Johnsen
Ms. Jessica D. Littlejohn 

Mr. Christopher P. McKlarney
Mr. Cameron D. Peel
Ms. Bobbie A. Potter

Mr. Jonathan D. Sweet

Virginia Community College System

Chancellor
Dr. David Doré

State Board for Community Colleges
Mr. Edward C. Dalrymple, Jr.

Mr. David Elmore
Dr. Sasha Gong

Mr. Jeffrey V. Haley
Mr. Mark J. Hourigan

Mr. Wiley “Bif” Johnson
Mr. Maurice Jones
Ms. Peggy Layne
Mr. Bruce Meyer

Mr. Anthony “Tony” Miller

Ms. Alethea “AJ” Robinson
Mr. Jeremy Satterfield
Ms. Terri Thompson

Dr. Michael Eric Wooten
Mr. Michel Zajur

NRCC Educational Foundation Board of Directors

Mr. William A. (Bill) Aden 
Ms. Diane S. Akers

Dr. Robert R. Brandon
Mr. John L. Brown 

Mr. Kevin R. Browne
Ms. Angela E. Covey 
Mrs. Sandra C. Davis

*Dr. H. Randall Edwards  
Mr. William F. (Bill) Flattery 

*Dr. Florine R. Graham 

*Mr. William E. (Eddie) Hale 
Mr. Gary C. Hancock  
Mr. Vince L. Hatcher

*Mr. Edward B. Lawhorn
Mr. James W. (Jim) McAlister

Mr. F. Craig Meadows
*Mr. Hiawatha Nicely
Dr. Karanita M. Ojomo

*Mr. Wayland (Street) Overstreet 
*Mr. Andrew D. Owens

Mr. James G. Rakes
Mr. David C. Ridpath 
Mr. D. Todd Robertson

Mr. Larry J. Shelor
*Mr. L.T. Simmons 

Dr. Martha Ann Stallings
*The Hon. Michael B. Watson

*Dr. J. Lewis Webb
Mr. Keith P. Weltens

*Mrs. Anne T. Wheeler

* Emeritus Directors

In Memoriam
Our college community was saddened this year by the passing of faculty member Ken Long. He will be remembered fondly.
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